



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

United Auto Workers  
Solidarity House Parking Lot  
Reconstruction Phase 2  
AEW PROJECT NO. 1101-0005

DATE: 7/27/2018  
TIME: 3:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**VENDOR RANKING**

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Angelo Iafrate Const. Co.	\$	1,236,831.00
2	Dan's Excavating, Inc.	\$	1,582,929.50
3	Nagle Paving Company	\$	1,849,883.30



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

United Auto Workers  
 Solidarity House Parking Lot  
 Reconstruction Phase 2  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 1101-0005

Angelo Iafate Const. Co.  
 26300 Sherwood Ave.  
 Warren, Mi., 48091

Dan's Excavating, Inc.  
 12955 23 Mile Rd.  
 Shelby Twp., Mi., 48315

Nagle Paving Company  
 39525 W 13 Mile Rd.  
 Novi, Mi., 48377

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Intial Set-up Expense (3% Max.)	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2.	Remove Sidewalk	216	Sy	9.00	1,944.00	8.00	1,728.00	13.50	2,916.00
3.	Remove Pavement	12,080	Sy	6.00	72,480.00	5.50	66,440.00	8.50	102,680.00
4.	Remove Concrete Retaining Wall	328	Lf	38.00	12,464.00	35.00	11,480.00	100.00	32,800.00
5.	Remove Existing Drainage Structure	19	Ea	325.00	6,175.00	450.00	8,550.00	1,200.00	22,800.00
6.	Remove Existing Storm Sewer	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
7.	Tree, Remove, Less than 18"	3	Ea	400.00	1,200.00	650.00	1,950.00	850.00	2,550.00
8.	Remove Fence	178	Lf	5.00	890.00	15.00	2,670.00	10.00	1,780.00
9.	Remove Staircase	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
10.	Remove Light Pole	5	Ea	775.00	3,875.00	1,750.00	8,750.00	750.00	3,750.00
11.	Foundation Removal	4	Ea	2,000.00	8,000.00	850.00	3,400.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
12.	Site Grading	1	LS	175,000.00	175,000.00	104,500.00	104,500.00	292,000.00	292,000.00
13.	Subgrade Undercut, Type II	1,200	Cy	40.00	48,000.00	39.50	47,400.00	75.00	90,000.00
14.	Aggregate Base, 4"	183	Sy	9.00	1,647.00	11.00	2,013.00	8.65	1,582.95
15.	Aggregate Base, 7"	12,039	Sy	10.00	120,390.00	14.00	168,546.00	8.65	104,137.35
16.	Bit. Mix. No. 1100L, 20AA (Leveling)	1,595	Ton	86.00	137,170.00	96.00	153,120.00	110.00	175,450.00
17.	Bit. Mix. No. 1100T, 20AA (Wearing)	1,595	Ton	91.00	145,145.00	101.00	161,095.00	115.00	183,425.00
18.	Concrete Pavement, Non-reinf, 6"	55	Sy	60.00	3,300.00	61.00	3,355.00	108.00	5,940.00
19.	Concrete Pavement, Non-reinf, 8"	56	Sy	72.00	4,032.00	66.00	3,696.00	125.00	7,000.00
20.	Concrete Pavement, Non-reinf, 8" with Int. Curb	72	Sy	75.00	5,400.00	71.00	5,112.00	120.00	8,640.00
21.	4" Concrete Sidewalk with Curb Face	1,037	Sy	12.00	12,444.00	10.00	10,370.00	14.00	14,518.00
22.	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,144	Sft	5.00	5,720.00	7.00	8,008.00	11.00	12,584.00
23.	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Det. F2	93	Sft	23.00	2,139.00	45.00	4,185.00	35.00	3,255.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

United Auto Workers  
 Solidarity House Parking Lot  
 Reconstruction Phase 2  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 1101-0005

Angelo Iafate Const. Co.  
 26300 Sherwood Ave.  
 Warren, Mi., 48091

Dan's Excavating, Inc.  
 12955 23 Mile Rd.  
 Shelby Twp., Mi., 48315

Nagle Paving Company  
 39525 W 13 Mile Rd.  
 Novi, Mi., 48377

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Det. F2 - Modified	255	Lf	24.00	6,120.00	45.00	11,475.00	35.00	8,925.00
25.	Speed Bump	67	Lf	35.00	2,345.00	30.00	2,010.00	10.00	670.00
26.	Reinf. Concrete Retaining Wall (Section 1)	67	Lf	345.00	23,115.00	1,575.00	105,525.00	490.00	32,830.00
27.	Reinf. Concrete Retaining Wall (Section 2)	103	Lf	475.00	48,925.00	1,625.00	167,375.00	490.00	50,470.00
28.	River Rock (3/4"-2" Dia.)	261	Sy	16.00	4,176.00	24.00	6,264.00	25.00	6,525.00
29.	Reconstruct Staircase	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	32,200.00	32,200.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
30.	8 Ft. Chain Link Fence	190	Lf	45.00	8,550.00	45.00	8,550.00	60.00	11,400.00
31.	Site Lighting	1	LS	90,000.00	90,000.00	101,455.00	101,455.00	118,800.00	118,800.00
32.	4" Underdrain with Geotextile Wrap	179	Lf	16.00	2,864.00	10.00	1,790.00	30.00	5,370.00
33.	6" Underdrain with Geotextile Wrap	685	Lf	22.00	15,070.00	14.00	9,590.00	35.00	23,975.00
34.	12" C76-IV Storm Sewer (T.D.-B)	731	Lf	45.00	32,895.00	68.00	49,708.00	105.00	76,755.00
35.	15" C76-IV Storm Sewer (T.D.-B)	259	Lf	55.00	14,245.00	73.00	18,907.00	120.00	31,080.00
36.	16" D.I. ( CI 54 ) Storm Sewer (T.D.-B)	14	Lf	290.00	4,060.00	175.00	2,450.00	125.00	1,750.00
37.	Structure Covers	15	Ea	450.00	6,750.00	450.00	6,750.00	1,000.00	15,000.00
38.	4 Ft. Dia. Catch Basin	12	Ea	1,600.00	19,200.00	3,000.00	36,000.00	5,000.00	60,000.00
39.	4 Ft. Dia. Storm Manhole Over Exist.	1	Ea	2,100.00	2,100.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
40.	4 Ft. Dia. Manhole	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
41.	Dewatering	1	LS	1.00	1.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
42.	Stormceptor Model STC 2400	1	Ea	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
43.	Disposal of Slag Base Material	1,525	Cy	30.00	45,750.00	31.50	48,037.50	47.00	71,675.00
44.	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
45.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

United Auto Workers  
 Solidarity House Parking Lot  
 Reconstruction Phase 2  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 1101-0005

Angelo Iafrate Const. Co.  
 26300 Sherwood Ave.  
 Warren, Mi., 48091

Dan's Excavating, Inc.  
 12955 23 Mile Rd.  
 Shelby Twp., Mi., 48315

Nagle Paving Company  
 39525 W 13 Mile Rd.  
 Novi, Mi., 48377

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
46.	Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
47.	Pavement Striping	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	16,650.00	16,650.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
48.	Disposal of Odoriferous Material	50	Cy	35.00	1,750.00	31.50	1,575.00	47.00	2,350.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,236,831.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,582,929.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,849,883.30</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER